East Sussex Cycling Association

2021 President Peter Moon — Eastbourne Rovers CC

ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 24th April 2021 — G10/87
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and

regulations

Result Sheet

The Prize Winners
Category Pos  Rider Club Time  Prize
Fastest Overall 1st Tom Portsmouth  Charlotteville Cycling Club 20:04 £35
2nd  Josh Copley TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling P/B 20:27 £30

trainSharp
3rd  Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 20:28 £25
4th  Matthew Smith Team TMC 20:31 £20
5th  Howard Shaw trainSharp 20:41 £15
6th  Robert Durnford Paceline RT 20:57 £10
Fastest Lady 1st  Anneleen Bosma Bianchi Dama 22:26 £35
2nd  Sally Turner trainSharp 22:49 £30
3rd  Pip Jenkins Southborough & District 23:51 £25

Wheelers

Fastest Junior 1st  Harry Ives trainSharp Development 21:11 £20

Fastest in each age category not winning another prize excluding Team

Aged under 35 (34) Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers 21:12 £10
Aged 35 -39 (36) Stuart Bettis HuntBikeWheels.com 21:22 £10
Aged 40 - 44 (40) Cameron Frazer Nuun-Sigma Sport-London 22:10 £10
Aged 45 - 49 (49) Craig McLean South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet 22:11 £10
Aged 50 - 54 (52) David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC 22:04 £10
Aged 55 - 59 (57) Neil Mackley ...a3crg 21:35 £10
Aged 60 — 64 (60) Malcolm Daly Hastings & St. Leonards CC 24:37 £10
Aged 65 or over (70) Vincent Busk Lewes Wanderers 26:36 £10
Fastest Team 1st  Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers 21:12 £15
Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers 21:41 £15
Joe Benians Lewes Wanderers 21:46 £15

Total Team Time 1:04:39
2nd Matthew Smith Team TMC 20:28 £10
Steven Kane Team TMC 21:58 £10
James Ryan Team TMC 22:28 £10

Total Team Time 1:04:54

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA


http://www.eastsussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA

ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 24th April 2021 - G10/87
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Event Organiser:

Notes & acknowledgements

Sam Dix (trainSharp)

11 Woodlands Close, Uckfield, TN22 1TS
Email: sdix@hotmail.com

Mobile: 07841197342

Congratulations to all the prize winners and many thanks to all that took part in the event either by riding or helping,

especially the following:
Timekeepers:

Recording:

Numbers & Sign In/Out:
Parking:

Start line Observer:
Finish Line Spotter:
Marshals:

Signage:

Results (Prizes):

Peter Moon (Eastbourne Rovers CC and 2020 ESCA President) at the start
Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers CC) at the finish
Sam Dix (trainSharp) & Resultsheet.co.uk

Norman Blissett (trainSharp), Ben Tappenden (trainSharp), Will Reader (trainSharp)
Ben Tappenden (trainSharp)

Jamie Beale (trainSharp)

Nick Rowe

Chris Jeffery and Tom Kavanagh at Boship roundabout

Sam Dix (trainSharp) & Norman Blissett (trainSharp)

Sam Dix (trainSharp) & Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers)

Keep up to date with what’'s going on with time trialling in Sussex.....

East Sussex CA Website WwWw.eastsussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/
Sussex CA Website WWW.sussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA


http://www.eastsussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA
http://resultsheet.co.uk/
http://www.eastsussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/
http://www.sussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/

ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 24th April 2021 - G10/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Last name

1 50 Tom

2 60 Josh

3 90 Mark

4 30 Matthew
5 40 Howard
6 46 Robert
7 41 Harry

8 31 Robert
9 8 Stuart
10 10 Joshua
11 55 Stuart
12 5 Lance
13 70 Neil

14 80 Nick

15 22 Joe

16 61 Nathan
17 15 Steven
18 45 David
19 67 George
20 66 Cameron
21 42 Craig

22 85 Mark

23 62 Matthew
24 76 Anneleen
25 75 Marc

26 56 Joshua
27 77 James
28 81 David
29 26 Sally

30 35 Michael
31 6 Robert
32 11 Richard
33 27 Paul

34 25 Kevin
35 57 Nell

36 16 Connor
37 83 Russell
38 51 Mark

39 87 Zach

40 63 Paul

41 9 Gavin
42 72 Jason
43 36 Pip

44 21 James
45 52 Lisa

46 23 Adam
47 82 Kirsty
48 68 Malcolm
49 37 Stu

50 48 Mike

51 47 Martin
52 79 Anouska
53 88 Ivan

54 12 Carl

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk

Portsmouth
Copley

Smith
Smith
Shaw
Durnford
Ives
Rollings
Biesheuvel
Clark
Bettis
Childs
Mackley
Dwyer
Benians
Russell
Kane
Clark
Sloan
Fraser
McLean
Bashford
Woods
Bosma
Townsend
Ballinger
Ryan
Clements
Turner
Renardson
Lovett
Burchett
Thatcher
Plummer
Giles
Murphy
Thorne-
Jones
Edwards
Walters
Fletcher
Richards
Hunter
Jenkins
Griffin
Davis
Rogers
McSeveney
Daly
Nisbett
Hannay
Tickner
Greenaway
Johnson
Richardson

Charlotteville Cycling Club
TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling P/b
Trainsharp

Crawley Wheelers

Team TMC

trainSharp

Paceline RT

trainSharp Development Team
Lewes Wanderers CC

Exeter Whs CC

Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA
HuntBikeWheels.com
trainSharp Development Team
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC

Lewes Wanderers CC
trainSharp

Team TMC

Eastbourne Rovers CC

VC de Londres

Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT
Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT
East Grinstead CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Bianchi Dama

trainSharp

Preston Park Youth Cycling Club
Team TMC

Eastbourne Rovers CC
trainSharp

trainSharp

Team TMC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Mitre CC

Team TMC

Mid Sussex Triathlon Club
trainSharp

trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
...a3crg

trainSharp

Lewes Wanderers CC
Pearson Cycling Club
Southborough & Dist. Whs
trainSharp

DRAG2ZERO

Eastbourne Rovers CC
...a3crg

Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Crawley Wheelers

Lewes Wanderers CC
Horsham Cycling

Brighton Mitre CC

Hastings & St. Leonards CC
trainSharp

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

Veteran
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior

Veteran

Veteran
Senior
Senior
Senior

Veteran
Espoir

Veteran

Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Junior

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran
Espoir
Senior

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran

Veteran
Senior

Veteran

Veteran
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Veteran

00:20:04
00:20:27

00:20:28
00:20:31
00:20:41
00:20:57
00:21:11
00:21:12
00:21:15
00:21:21
00:21:22
00:21:23
00:21:35
00:21:41
00:21:46
00:21:51
00:21:58
00:22:04
00:22:09
00:22:10
00:22:11
00:22:18
00:22:20
00:22:26
00:22:27
00:22:27
00:22:28
00:22:35
00:22:49
00:22:52
00:22:54
00:23:01
00:23:04
00:23:13
00:23:15
00:23:25
00:23:26

00:23:30
00:23:31
00:23:35
00:23:44
00:23:48
00:23:51
00:24:00
00:24:17
00:24:18
00:24:19
00:24:37
00:24:38
00:24:42
00:24:49
00:24:54
00:25:02
00:25:10

Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA


http://www.eastsussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA

ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 24th April 2021 - G10/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Pos Race First name Lastname

No
55 53 Darren
56 33 Edward
57 28 Anna-Kaisa
58 58 Kate
59 64 Kate
60 7 Olivia
61 86 Vincent
62 43 Mark
63 84 Paul
64 17 lan
65 39 Richard
66 29 Martin
67 78 Brian
68 49 Kevin
69 34 Alex
70 14 Steve
71 18 John
72 38 Penelope
73 54 Clive
74 59 Robin
75 19 Anita
76 4  Chris
44 Paul
73 Dan
13 Bruce
20 Charlie
24 Daniel
32 lsaac
65 Brett
69 Jon
71 Tom
74 Colin
89 Paul
## Rider No. 63

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk

Haynes
Tuckley
Pietilainen
Parrish
Thomas
Webb
Busk
Gidney
Townsley
Newbold
Harris
Slater
Jones
Burton
Bonzi
McMenamin
Mankelow
De Brett
Jackson
Johnson
Turner
Parker

Tunnell
Ellis

English

Bailey

Quinn

Wright

Davis
Roberts-Bibby
Houghton
Harrison
Atkinson

(o[1]5)

Lewes Wanderers CC
London Frontrunners
Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Team TMC

Worthing Excelsior CC

34 Nomads CC

34 Nomads CC

Morden CRC

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Phoenix Athletic Club
Crawley Wheelers

Lewes Wanderers CC
Tofauti Everyone Active
Central Sussex CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC

Addiscombe CC
BTNRT

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lee Valley Youth CC
South London Harriers
Project 51

trainSharp

Horsham Cycling
Team TMC

East Grinstead CC
Velo Club St Raphael

Time includes a 1 minute late start

Gen

Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Cat Age Time

Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Junior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Espoir
Veteran
Espoir
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

50

‘Darren Haynes ~ LewesWanderersCC ~ Male Veteran 50

33
40
29
41
52
70
59
72
48
50
49
70
65
42
53
73
17
68
72
50
65

60
37

56
18
41
21
48
49
49
56
51

00:25:13

00:25:13
00:25:14
00:25:47
00:26:00
00:26:30
00:26:36
00:26:56
00:26:59
00:27:06
00:27:19
00:27:25
00:27:38
00:28:08
00:28:09
00:28:42
00:28:50
00:29:47
00:29:50
00:30:37
00:30:58
00:32:54

DNF
DNF

DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS(A)

Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA


http://www.eastsussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA

