

East Sussex Cycling Association

2021 President Peter Moon – Eastbourne Rovers CC







Result Sheet

The Prize Winners

Category	Pos	Rider		Club	Time	Prize
Fastest Overall	1st	Tom	Portsmouth	Charlotteville Cycling Club	20:04	£35
	2nd	Josh	Copley	TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling P/B trainSharp	20:27	£30
	3rd	Mark	Smith	Crawley Wheelers	20:28	£25
	4th	Matthew	Smith	Team TMC	20:31	£20
	5th	Howard	Shaw	trainSharp	20:41	£15
	6th	Robert	Durnford	Paceline RT	20:57	£10
Fastest Lady	1st	Anneleen	Bosma	Bianchi Dama	22:26	£35
	2nd	Sally	Turner	trainSharp	22:49	£30
	3rd	Pip	Jenkins	Southborough & District Wheelers	23:51	£25
Fastest Junior	1st	Harry	Ives	trainSharp Development	21:11	£20
Fastest in each a	ge cate	gory not winn	ing another pri	ze excluding Team		
Aged under 35	(34)	Robert	Rollings	Lewes Wanderers	21:12	£10
Aged 35 – 39	(36)	Stuart	Bettis	HuntBikeWheels.com	21:22	£10
Aged 40 - 44	(40)	Cameron	Frazer	Nuun-Sigma Sport-London	22:10	£10
Aged 45 – 49	(49)	Craig	McLean	South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet	22:11	£10
Aged 50 - 54	(52)	David	Clark	Eastbourne Rovers CC	22:04	£10
Aged 55 - 59	(57)	Neil	Mackley	a3crg	21:35	£10
Aged 60 - 64	(60)	Malcolm	Daly	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	24:37	£10
Aged 65 or over	(70)	Vincent	Busk	Lewes Wanderers	26:36	£10
Fastest Team	1st	Robert	Rollings	Lewes Wanderers	21:12	£15
		Nick	Dwyer	Lewes Wanderers	21:41	£15
		Joe	Benians	Lewes Wanderers	21:46	£15
				Total Team Time	1:04:39	
	2nd	Matthew	Smith	Team TMC	20:28	£10
	Lilu	Steven	Kane	Team TMC	21:58	£10
		James	Ryan	Team TMC	22:28	£10
		34.1.63	,	Total Team Time	1:04:54	210

ESCA 10m Time Trial – Saturday 24th April 2021 – G10/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Event Organiser: Sam Dix (trainSharp)

11 Woodlands Close, Uckfield, TN22 1TS

Email: sdix@hotmail.com Mobile: 07841197342

Notes & acknowledgements

Congratulations to all the prize winners and many thanks to all that took part in the event either by riding or helping, especially the following:

Timekeepers: Peter Moon (Eastbourne Rovers CC and 2020 ESCA President) at the start

Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers CC) at the finish

Recording: Sam Dix (trainSharp) & Resultsheet.co.uk

Numbers & Sign In/Out: Norman Blissett (trainSharp), Ben Tappenden (trainSharp), Will Reader (trainSharp)

Parking: Ben Tappenden (trainSharp) **Start line Observer:** Jamie Beale (trainSharp)

Finish Line Spotter: Nick Rowe

Marshals:Chris Jeffery and Tom Kavanagh at Boship roundaboutSignage:Sam Dix (trainSharp) & Norman Blissett (trainSharp)Results (Prizes):Sam Dix (trainSharp) & Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers)

Keep up to date with what's going on with time trialling in Sussex.....

East Sussex CA Website <u>www.eastsussexca.org.uk/</u>

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/

Sussex CA Website <u>www.sussexca.org.uk/</u>

Facebook Group <u>www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/</u>

ESCA 10m Time Trial – Saturday 24th April 2021 – G10/87

Promoted for and on behalf of **Cycling Time Trials** under its rules and regulations

Pos	Race No	First name	Last name	Club	Gen	Cat	Age	Time
1	50	Tom	Portsmouth	Charlotteville Cycling Club	Male	Espoir	19	00:20:04
2	60	Josh	Copley	TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling P/b Trainsharp	Male	Espoir	21	00:20:27
3	90	Mark	Smith	Crawley Wheelers	Male	Veteran	47	00:20:28
4	30	Matthew	Smith	Team TMC	Male	Senior	37	00:20:31
5	40	Howard	Shaw	trainSharp	Male	Senior	35	00:20:41
6	46	Robert	Durnford	Paceline RT	Male	Senior	38	00:20:57
7	41	Harry	Ives	trainSharp Development Team	Male	Junior	18	00:21:11
8	31	Robert	Rollings	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Senior	34	00:21:12
9	8	Stuart	Biesheuvel	Exeter Whs CC	Male	Senior	29	00:21:15
10	10	Joshua	Clark	Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA	Male	Senior	22	00:21:21
11	55	Stuart	Bettis	HuntBikeWheels.com	Male	Senior	36	00:21:22
12	5	Lance	Childs	trainSharp Development Team	Male	Junior	17	00:21:23
13	70	Neil	Mackley	a3crg	Male	Veteran	57	00:21:35
14	80	Nick	Dwyer	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Veteran	57	00:21:41
15	22	Joe	Benians	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Senior	28	00:21:46
16	61	Nathan	Russell	trainSharp	Male	Senior	32	00:21:51
17	15	Steven	Kane	Team TMC	Male	Senior	32	00:21:58
18	45	David	Clark	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Male	Veteran	52	00:22:04
19	67	George	Sloan	VC de Londres	Male	Espoir	20	00:22:09
20	66	Cameron	Fraser	Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT	Male	Veteran	40	00:22:10
21	42	Craig	McLean	Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT	Male	Veteran	49	00:22:11
22	85	Mark	Bashford	East Grinstead CC	Male	Senior	37	00:22:18
23	62	Matthew	Woods	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Male	Veteran	49	00:22:20
24	76	Anneleen	Bosma	Bianchi Dama	Female	Senior	33	00:22:26
25	75	Marc	Townsend	trainSharp	Male	Veteran	40	00:22:27
26	56	Joshua	Ballinger	Preston Park Youth Cycling Club	Male	Junior	17	00:22:27
27	77	James	Ryan	Team TMC	Male	Veteran	44	00:22:28
28	81	David	Clements	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Male	Veteran	49	00:22:35
29	26	Sally	Turner	trainSharp	Female	Veteran	41	00:22:49
30	35	Michael	Renardson	trainSharp	Male	Espoir	19	00:22:52
31	6	Robert	Lovett	Team TMC	Male	Senior	35	00:22:54
32	11	Richard	Burchett	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Veteran	50	00:23:01
33	27	Paul	Thatcher	Brighton Mitre CC	Male	Veteran	57	00:23:04
34	25	Kevin	Plummer	Team TMC	Male	Veteran	55	00:23:13
35	57	Neil	Giles	Mid Sussex Triathlon Club	Male	Veteran	47	00:23:15
36	16	Connor	Murphy	trainSharp	Male	Senior	25	00:23:25
37	83	Russell	Thorne- Jones	trainSharp	Male	Veteran	48	00:23:26
38	51	Mark	Edwards	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Male	Veteran	46	00:23:30
39	87	Zach	Walters	a3crg	Male	Juvenile	14	00:23:31
40	63	Paul	Fletcher	trainSharp	Male	Veteran	42	00:23:35
41	9	Gavin	Richards	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Veteran	50	00:23:44
42	72	Jason	Hunter	Pearson Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	57	00:23:48
43	36	Pip	Jenkins	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Female	Senior	33	00:23:51
44	21	James	Griffin	trainSharp	Male	Senior	33	00:24:00
45	52	Lisa	Davis	DRAG2ZERO	Female	Veteran	46	00:24:17
46	23	Adam	Rogers	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Male	Veteran	46	00:24:18
47	82	Kirsty	McSeveney	a3crg	Female	Veteran	40	00:24:19
48	68	Malcolm	Daly	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	Male	Veteran	60	00:24:37
49	37	Stu	Nisbett	Crawley Wheelers	Male	Veteran	47	00:24:38
50	48	Mike	Hannay	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Veteran	59	00:24:42
51	47	Martin	Tickner	Horsham Cycling	Male	Senior	39	00:24:49
52	79	Anouska	Greenaway	Brighton Mitre CC	Female	Senior	25	00:24:54
53	88	Ivan	Johnson	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	Male	Veteran	52	00:25:02
54	12	Carl	Richardson	trainSharp	Male	Veteran	56	00:25:10

ESCA 10m Time Trial – Saturday 24th April 2021 – G10/87

Promoted for and on behalf of **Cycling Time Trials** under its rules and regulations

Pos	Race No	First name	Last name	Club	Gen	Cat	Age	Time
55	53	Darren	Haynes	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Veteran	50	00:25:13
56	33	Edward	Tuckley	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Senior	33	00:25:13
57	28	Anna-Kaisa	Pietilainen	London Frontrunners	Female	Veteran	40	00:25:14
58	58	Kate	Parrish	Lewes Wanderers CC	Female	Senior	29	00:25:47
59	64	Kate	Thomas	Lewes Wanderers CC	Female	Veteran	41	00:26:00
60	7	Olivia	Webb	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Female	Veteran	52	00:26:30
61	86	Vincent	Busk	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Veteran	70	00:26:36
62	43	Mark	Gidney	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	59	00:26:56
63	84	Paul	Townsley	Team TMC	Male	Veteran	72	00:26:59
64	17	lan	Newbold	Worthing Excelsior CC	Male	Veteran	48	00:27:06
65	39	Richard	Harris	34 Nomads CC	Male	Veteran	50	00:27:19
66	29	Martin	Slater	34 Nomads CC	Male	Veteran	49	00:27:25
67	78	Brian	Jones	Morden CRC	Male	Veteran	70	00:27:38
68	49	Kevin	Burton	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Male	Veteran	65	00:28:08
69	34	Alex	Bonzi	Brighton Phoenix Athletic Club	Male	Veteran	42	00:28:09
70	14	Steve	McMenamin	Crawley Wheelers	Male	Veteran	53	00:28:42
71	18	John	Mankelow	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Veteran	73	00:28:50
72	38	Penelope	De Brett	Tofauti Everyone Active	Female	Junior	17	00:29:47
73	54	Clive	Jackson	Central Sussex CC	Male	Veteran	68	00:29:50
74	59	Robin	Johnson	Brighton Mitre CC	Male	Veteran	72	00:30:37
75	19	Anita	Turner	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Female	Veteran	50	00:30:58
76	4	Chris	Parker	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	Male	Veteran	65	00:32:54
	44	Paul	Tunnell	Addiscombe CC	Male	Veteran	60	DNF
	73	Dan	Ellis	BTNRT	Male	Senior	37	DNF
	,,,	Dun	LIII3	DINN.	Widie	3611101	- 37	
	13	Bruce	English	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Male	Veteran	56	DNS(A)
	20	Charlie	Bailey	Lee Valley Youth CC	Male	Espoir	18	DNS(A)
	24	Daniel	Quinn	South London Harriers	Male	Veteran	41	DNS(A)
	32	Isaac	Wright	Project 51	Male	Espoir	21	DNS(A)
	65	Brett	Davis	trainSharp	Male	Veteran	48	DNS(A)
	69	Jon	Roberts-Bibby	Horsham Cycling	Male	Veteran	49	DNS(A)
	71	Tom	Houghton	Team TMC	Male	Veteran	49	DNS(A)
	74	Colin	Harrison	East Grinstead CC	Male	Veteran	56	DNS(A)
	89	Paul	Atkinson	Velo Club St Raphael	Male	Veteran	51	DNS(A)

Rider No. 63 Time includes a 1 minute late start